IEEE Orlando Section Monthly

Vol. 52, No. 6 – June 2019

Sign In | myIEEE | Region 3 | Florida Council





- Section/Society Chapter/Affinity Group Events
- June 18th: IEEE Orlando Section ExCom Meeting Virtual and In Person at UCF

Section News

- IEEE Volunteer Leadership Training Program (VoLT)
- IEEE Orlando Section 2019 Star Search and Scholarship Awards Deadline: Sep. 22nd
- Call for Orlando Section Volunteers for SoutheastCon 2022
- Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers
- <u>STEM Related Community Volunteer Opportunities Portal</u>
 - o IEEE STEM in Your Classroom FY18-19

Member Recognition

- IEEE Orlando Section Congratulates Valencia and UCF Student Chapters!
- <u>IEEE Orlando Section Member Celebrates 65 Years of Active IEEE Participation</u>
- IEEE Orlando Section Fellow Member Receives 2018 SME Award of Merit

Reports/Newsletters

- <u>IEEE Orlando Section Monthly June 2019: HTML PDF</u>
- IEEE Region 3 Membership Report April 2019
- IEEE Region 3 Newsletter
- 1st Quarter IEEE-USA Consultants Newsletter

Other IEEE News/Events

- IEEE Collabratec
- IEEE Member Discounts
- SOCIETY SENTINEL
- The Institute Online
- IEEE USA Today's Engineer
- IEEE TA Spotlight
- Latest IEEE-USA E-Books' Free Offerings to Members
- IEEE MGA SCOOP NEWS
- <u>IEEE HISTORY CENTER NEWS</u>

IEEE Orlando Section ExCom Meeting - Virtual and In Person at UCF

Date: Tuesday, June 18, 2019

Time: 6:30 pm - 7:00 pm: Social and Dinner; 7:00 - 8:00 pm: Executive Committee Meeting

Place: UCF, Room HEC 356

Parking: Visitor parking fee is \$3.00 after 5:30 PM.

Cost: Meeting attendance is free to all IEEE members and Non-IEEE members.

RSVP: Varadraj Prabhu Gurupur

Webex conferencing and dial-in information is below:

Orlando EXCOM Monthly Meeting

The 3rd Tuesday of every month, from Tuesday, January 15, 2019, to Tuesday, December 17, 2019

7:00 pm | Eastern Standard Time (New York, GMT-05:00) | 1 hr

https://ieeemeetings.webex.com/ieeemeetings/j.php?MTID=m7ffd8265afb0be0d2baae3bcafdb627a

Meeting number: 592 022 201 Meeting password: nKUPRmUW

Join from a video conferencing system or application

Dial 592022201@ieeemeetings.webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone

+1 210 606 9466 US Toll

+1 866 282 7366 US Toll Free

Access code: 592 022 201

Global call-in numbers | Toll-free calling restrictions

Add this meeting to your calendar. (Cannot add from mobile devices.)

Can't join the meeting? Contact support.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Please note that this Webex service allows audio and other information sent during the session to be recorded, which may be discoverable in a legal matter. By joining this session, you automatically consent to such recordings. If you do not consent to being recorded, discuss your concerns with the host or do not join the session.

Website: www.ieee.org/orlando

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest professional association for the advancement of technology.

IEEE Orlando Section Congratulates Valencia and UCF Student Chapters!



IEEE Valencia chapter won the best website competition award and IEEE UCF chapter won the 1st place in the software competition at the IEEE SoutheastCon 2019 held at Huntsville, AL.

IEEE Volunteer Leadership Training Program (VoLT)

The MGA Training Committee is pleased to announce the launch of the 2019 Volunteer Leadership Training Program (VoLT). The program continues this year after graduating over 250 graduates to date. VoLT graduates represent all IEEE Regions and over 100 Sections. As a testament to its success, graduates are taking positions of leadership within their local operational units and at the region level. IEEE volunteers are invited to participate in Track 1, which covers the core organizational units of IEEE and provides key foundation knowledge of the organization. Volunteers who complete Track 1 within May 28 and July 9 can apply for consideration for Track 2. For more information visit https://mga.ieee.org/volunteer-development/volunteer-leadership-training-program-volt

Call for Orlando Section Volunteers for SoutheastCon 2022

The Orlando Section is looking to host the SoutheastCon 2022 in Orlando, FL in early 2022. Four years away but the planning needs to start now. Up first is the application to Region 3 where we need to identify Orlando section members to fulfill key roles in the event. Roles include Conference Treasurer and Publication Chair along with vice chairs for Conference Treasurer, Conference Information, Conference Publications, and Conference Technical Program. The planning committee is also being established. Please contact Varadraj Prabhu by May 10th if you are interested in supporting the SoutheastCon 2022 in Orlando, FL.

Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers

The Orlando Section is currently seeking volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers. Interested individuals should e-mail the Section Chair Joe Juisai at, joe@juisai.name to schedule an information session and interview.

IEEE Member Discounts

IEEE members can save on insurance and a variety of products and services (where available) as a perk of IEEE membership. Discover what <u>IEEE Member Discounts</u> can offer you.

Unsubscribe

You have received this mailing because you are a member of IEEE Orlando Section.

To unsubscribe from section/chapter eNotices, please log into <u>eNotice subscription form</u>. If you need assistance with your eNotice subscription, please visit: https://supportcenter.ieee.org/.





Last Update: June 2nd, 2019

Home | Site Map | Contact & Support | Accessibility | Nondiscrimination Policy | IEEE Privacy Policy |
Feedback | Webmaster

(C) Copyright 2019 IEEE - All rights reserved. Use of this Web site signifies your agreement to the <u>IEEE</u>

<u>Terms and Conditions.</u>

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest technical professional organization dedicated to advancing technology for the benefit of humanity.